

Docket No. 62814-A/JPW/LBJ

FORM PTO-1595 (Substitute)		10 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1	U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE
(Rev. 8-96) 2,85 'UL/			Patent and Trademark Office
To the Honorable Commissioner of Pate	102706	559 original de	ocuments or copy thereof.
Name of conveying party(ies):		2. Name and address of receive	ring party(ies):
Timothy Norris, Jeffrey W.			
Richard D. Connell, James		Name: Pfizer Inc.	
Michael J. Morin, Shama M.	~ ~ .		
Barbara A. Foster, Karen S	J. Ferrante and	Internal Address:	
Sandra L. Silberman Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies)	attached?	205 7	10.1.0
Yes No		Street Address: 235 East	42nd Street
2 No 12	<del> </del>	4	
3. Nature of Conveyance:			
☐ Assignment ☐	Merger	City/State/Zip: New Yorl	k, New York 10017
Security Agreement	Change of Name		
other conveying party	page for	-4650	
01/22/01; 01/19	7/01: 01/22/01:	me#659	
Execution Date(s):01/22/01; 01/19	9;01; 01/24/01;	Additional name(s) & address(e	s) attached? Tyes X No
01/22/01; 01/31/01; 11/27/	/00	[	·
4. Application number(s) or patent number	(s): If this document is	being filed together with a new a	pplication, the execution date(s) of the
application is(are):		1	<del></del>
A. Patent Application No.(s) U.S	S. Serial No	B Patent No.(e)	
		D. Paterit No.(5)	
09/711,272, filed Nov	vember 9, 2000		
i		ĺ	
		·	e de la companya de
	Additional numbers atta	ched? Yes X No	
5. Name and address of party to whom co concerning document should be mailed;	•	6. Total number of applications	and natents involved:
denotining descripting should be marked.		o. Total number of applications	and paterns involved.
Name: John P. White			
And Add Comment Description	מוז	7. Total fee (37 CFR §3.41);	\$\$40.00
Internal Address: Cooper & Dunham	LLP		
Street Address: 1185 Avenue of t	he Americas	Enclosed	OFFICE
		[	
		LAJ Authorized to be ch	larged to deposit account
City/State/Zip: New York, New Yor	k 10036		<b>3 A</b> 9
Chylotate/21p. New Tolley New 101		8. Deposit account number:	<sup>թսցլ</sup> 25   ԴE SE
		•	SE + 100
03/26/2004 LMUELLER 00000056 033125 0971127	2)	03-3125	C <b>3</b> 5
	<u> </u>		
01 FC 8021 40.00 BA	DO NOT U	SE THIS SPACE	ECOROS ► 35 ON
9. Statement and signature.	DO 101 0	SE THIS STACE	<del></del>
o. Oldonara directionale.	(		·
	elief, the foregoing infor	mation is true and correct and an	y attached copy is a true copy of the
original document.	$\left( \begin{array}{c} 1 \\ 1 \end{array} \right)$	$\mathcal{N}$ ( $\mathcal{N}$ ( $\mathcal{N}$ ) ( $\mathcal{N}$	~ 1' ) ~
John P. White	THE STATE OF THE S	intellati	3/23/04
Name of Person Signing	Signa	ature	Date
	Reg. No. 28		2-3-3
		Total Number of pages including	cover sheet, attachments and
I hereby certify that this correspondence	is being deposited	document:	
this date with the U.S. Postal Service with	h sufficient postage		
as first class mail in an envelope address	ed to: Commissioner		
of Patents, Mail Stop Assignment Record	lation Services,		·.
P.O. Box 1450, Alexandria, VA 22313-14	IOU		
Mar Will Mar	ch 23, 2004		
John P. White	Date		
Reg. No. 28,678			
the state of the s			i
OMB No. 0651-0011 (exp. 4/94)	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·		
Mail docum	nents to be recorded with	th required cover sheet information	n to:
		atents and Trademarks	
	Box As	ssignments n. D.C. 20231	

**PATENT** 

REEL: 015129 FRAME: 0436



RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET

P	TEN	2TL	ON	IY
	<b>1 I</b>	113	$\mathbf{v}_{\mathbf{i}}$	

U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE

101887710 PATENT	S ONLY Patent and Trademark Office
TO BE PRODUCTION OF PARENTS and Trademarks. Please	se record the attached original documents or copy thereof.
Name of conveying party(ies):	2. Name and address of receiving party(les):
Timothy Norris, Jeffrey W. Raggon,	
Richard D. Connell, James D. Moyer,	Name: Pfizer Inc.
Michael J. Morin, Shama M. Kajiji,	
Barbara A. Foster, Karen J. Ferrante and	Internal Address: APR - 5 2001
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Sandra	Street Address: 235 East 42nd Street
Yes X No L. Silberman	Street Address
3. Nature of Conveyance: 4 -5-0	And the state of t
Assignment	City/State/Zip: Delaware, NY 10017
Security Agreement Change of Name	
Other	
Jan. 22, Jan. 19, Jan. 22,	
Execution Date(s): <u>Jan. 22</u> , <u>Jan. 19</u> , <u>Jan. 24</u> , Jan. 22, Jan. 31, 2001 and Nov. 27, 2000	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached?    Yes    X No
4. Application number(s) or patent number(s): If this document is	being filed together with a new application, the execution date(s) of the
application is(are):	
A. Patent Application No.(s) U.S. Serial No.:	B. Patent No.(s)
09/711,272, filed November 9, 2000	
Additional numbers atta	ched? Yes X No
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence	
concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and patents involved:
Name: John P. White	
	7. Total fee (37 CFR §3.41): \$\$40.00
Internal Address: Cooper & Dunham LLP	
Street Address: 1185 Avenue of the Americas	L_J Enclosed
	Authorized to be charged to deposit account
	Authorized to be charged to deposit account
City/State/Zip: New York, New York 10036	
ORY/ORACEP.	8. Deposit account number:
	03-3125
DO NOT II	SE THIS SPACE 40E
9. Statement and signature.	700
	mation is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the
original document.	( ) O L
John P. White	April 3, 2001
Name of Person Signing Signi	
Reg/ Noj. 28	,678
	Total Number of pages including cover sheet, attachments and
I hereby certify that this correspondence is being deposited this date with the U.S. Postal Service with sufficient postage	document:5
as first class mail in an envelope addressed to:	
Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks, Washington,	
D.C. 20231.	
1101P TIDION	
John P. White Date	
(Reg. No. 28,678	
OMB No 0651-0011 (exp. 4/94)	

## Assignment

In consideration of One Dollar (\$1.00), and other good and valuable considerations, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, we, the undersigned, Timothy Norris, residing at 27 Friar Tuck Drive, Gales Ferry, CT 06335; Jeffrey W. Raggon, residing at 754 Pendleton Road, North Stonington, CT 06359; Richard D. Connell, residing at 23 Jeremy Drive, East Lyme, CT 06333; James D. Moyer, residing at 5 Jefferson Drive, East Lyme, CT 06333; Michael J. Morin, residing at 8 Goundry Drive, Waterfor, CT 06385; Shama M. Kajiji, residing at 190 Mistuxet Avenue, Mystic, CT 06355; Barbara A. Foster, residing at 31 Rossie Street, Mystic, CT 06355; Karen J. Ferrante, residing at 150 Adirondack Drive, East Greenwich, RI 02818; and Sandra L. Silberman, residing at 10 Heather Lane, Randolph, NJ 07869 Hereby sell, assign and transfer to Pfizer Inc.

a corporation of the State of

Delaware having a place of business at 235 East 42nd Street

in the County of New York and State of New York, NY 10017 its successors, assigns and legal representatives, the entire right, title and interest for all countries, in and to any and all inventions which are disclosed and claimed, and any and all inventions which are disclosed but not claimed, in the application for United States Patent, which has been executed by the undersigned on and is entitled

STABLE POLYMORPH OF N-(3-ETHYNYLPHENYLAMINO)-6, 7-BIS (2-METHOXYETHOXY)-4-QUINAZOLINAMINE HYDROCHLORIDE, METHODS OF PRODUCTION, AND PHARMACEUTICAL USES THEREOF

(U.S. Serial No. 09/711,272, filed November 9, 2000, claiming benefit of U.S. Provisional Application Nos. 60/206,420, filed May 23, 2000, 60/193,191, filed March 30, 2000 and 60/164,907, filed November 11, 1999)

and in and to said application and all divisional, continuing, substitute, renewal, reissue, and all other applications for U.S. Letters Patent or other related property rights in any and all foreign countries which have been or shall be filed on any of said inventions disclosed in said application; and in and to all original and reissued patents or related foreign documents which have been or shall be issued on said inventions;

Authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents of the United States to issue to said Assignee, the corporation above named, its successors, assigns and legal representatives, in accordance with this assignment, any and all United States Letters Patent on said inventions or any of them disclosed in said application;

PATENT REEL: 015129 FRAME: 0438

Agree that said Assignee may apply for and receive foreign Letters Patent or rights of any other kind for said inventions, or any of them; and may claim, in applications for said foreign Letters Patent or other rights, the priority of the aforesaid United States patent application under the provisions of the International Convention of 1883 and later modifications thereof, under the Patent Cooperation Treaty, under the European Patent Convention or under any other available international agreement; and that, when requested, without charge to, but at the expense of, said Assignee, its successors, assigns and legal representatives, to carry out in good faith the intent and purpose of this assignment, the undersigned or the undersigned's executors or administrators will, for the United States and all foreign countries, execute all divisional, continuing, substitute, renewal, reissue, and all other patent applications or other documents on any and all said inventions; execute all rightful oaths, assignments, powers of attorney and other papers; communicate to said Assignee, its successors, assigns and representatives, all facts known and documents available to the undersigned relating to said inventions and the history thereof; testify in all legal proceedings; and generally do everything possible which said Assignee, its successors, assigns or representatives shall consider desirable for aiding in securing, maintaining and enforcing proper patent protection for said inventions and for vesting title to said inventions and all applications for patents or related foreign rights and all patents on said inventions, in said Assignee, its successors, assigns and legal representatives; and

Cobenant with said Assignee, its successors, assigns and legal representatives that no assignment, grant, mortgage, license or other agreement affecting the rights and property herein conveyed has been made to others by the undersigned, and that full right to convey the same as herein expressed is possessed by the undersigned.

Date: 22 January 2001	Junoly Rom	[L.S.]
Witness [signature]	Timothy Norris	
CAROL L. RE, NULART [printed name]		
40 OCD FAKIN Ro [address]		
GROTON, CT		
,		
Date: 19 Samuera 2001	CM 12 6	a c i
Witness: Signature]	- Jan San San San San San San San San San S	[L.S.]
CAROL L. REINHART [printed name]	Jeffrey W. Raggon	
40 OCD FARM RD. [address]		
BROTON CTOLOSTO, USA		

PATENT REEL: 015129 FRAME: 0439

Date: 22 January 2001 Witness: Exel & Kulst [signature] 40 Old Farm Rd [printed name] GARX L. REINHART	Richard D. Connell
Date: 22 Annuary 2001 Witness: The Reinthest [printed name]  40 Old Farm Rd. [address]  Staten, CT OC340, USA	James D. Moyer  [L.S.]
Date: 19 January 2001 Witness: 28 28 1 [signature]  CAROL L. REINHART [printed name]  40 000 FARM RD. [address]  BROTON, CTOU340, U.S.A.	Michael J. Morin
Date: 24 January 2001 Witness College List [signature] CARRIC REVINERT [printed name] 40 Old Farm Rol [address] Broton, CT 06340, U.S.A	Shama M. Kajiji
Date: 22 Semmany 2001 Witness: 25 a Color [signature] CAROC C. REINHARET [printed name] 40 Old Farm Rol. [address] Chotan, CT 06340, USA	Barbara a Foster [L.S.]  Barbara A. Foster
Date: 31 January 2001 Witness: Jal Zhand [signature]  CART C. REINHART [printed name]  40 00 d farm Pd. [address]	Karen J. Ferrante

PATENT REEL: 015129 FRAME: 0440

Date: November 27,	<b>20</b> 00	Jankon Sibernin	[L.S.]
Witness:	[signature]	Sandra L. Silberman	
	[printed name]	•	•
	[address]	·	

PATENT
RECORDED: 03/25/2004 REEL: 015129 FRAME: 0441